Neither he nor his spouse trade a subject stock within a week before or after a change in rating.

North American Natural Gas
 Reserve Life and Cash Flow Multiple

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

2.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0 14.0 16.0

Adjusted Reserve Life (years)

P
re

se
nt

 V
al

ue
/U

nl
ev

er
ed

 C
as

h
Fl

ow

Global Oil Production
 Reserve Life and Cash Flow Multiple

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

13.0

2.0 7.0 12.0 17.0 22.0 27.0

Adjusted Reserve Life (years)

Pr
es

en
t V

al
ue

/U
nl

ev
er

ed
 C

as
h

Fl
ow

Meter Reader   Page 7
A Weekly Analysis of Energy Stocks Using the McDep Ratio
October 3, 2006

Historical independent energy investment analysis by Kurt Wulff doing business as McDep Associates is
posted at www.mcdep.com.  Analyses are prepared from sources and data believed to be reliable, but no
representation is made as to their accuracy or completeness.  Mr. Wulff is not paid by covered companies.
Neither he nor his spouse trade a subject stock within a week before or after a change in rating.

PV/ PV PV/ PV PV/ PV PV/ PV Total
CF (US$mm) CF (US$mm) CF (US$mm) CF (US$mm) (US$mm)

Mega Cap
BP plc BP 10.7 23,000   7.6 36,000   7.0   156,000   6.7 105,000   320,000
ConocoPhillips COP 7.9   34,000   7.6 18,000   5.3   105,000   6.2 56,000   213,000
Chevron Corporation CVX 6.6   14,000   7.1 21,000   6.3   123,000   5.6 58,000   216,000
Gazprom OGZPY 9.1 339,000   339,000
Royal Dutch Shell plc RDS-A 5.6   10,000   7.4 55,000   5.0   118,000   6.3 120,000   303,000
Total S.A. TOT 7.7 64,000   5.8   90,000   7.3 60,000   214,000
Exxon Mobil Corporation XOM 11.0 40,000   9.5 110,000   5.5   193,000   6.3 145,000   488,000

Total or Median 1,773,000
Producer/Refiners - Large Cap and Mid Cap
Imperial Oil Limited IMO 7.2   3,500   9.1   27,900   6.1 8,000   39,000
Lukoil Oil Company LUKOY 10.6 68,900   4.4 23,400   92,300
Marathon Oil Corporation MRO 6.2   4,600   6.8 3,600   4.7   15,400   4.4 18,000   41,600
Norsk Hydro ASA NHY 8.9 11,500   5.1   17,000   5.1 16,500   45,000
Petro-Canada PCZ 8.2   5,000   6.7 1,000   7.2   20,300   5.8 4,500   30,800
PetroChina Company Ltd PTR 8.8 21,000   6.4   218,000   5.8 22,000   261,000
Suncor Energy SU 7.5   1,500   11.6 42,600   5.4 2,700   46,800

Total or Median 517,500
Independent Natural Gas and Oil - Large Cap and Mid Cap
Anadarko Petroleum Corp. APC 9.8   37,400   6.9   26,700   64,100
CNOOC Limited CEO 9.3 4,300   5.3   36,000   40,300
Devon Energy Corporation DVN 8.0   32,500   8.1   26,700   59,200
Encana Corporation ECA 7.4   44,000   6.8   14,400   58,400
Occidental Petroleum Corp. OXY 9.7   8,000   500   7.5   49,900   5.4 7,000   65,400
EOG Resources EOG 10.7 19,000   8.1 1,700   6.1   3,700   24,400
XTO Energy Inc. XTO 9.9   17,700   6.9   5,600   23,300

Total or Median 271,000
Independent Natural Gas and Oil - Small Cap
Berry Petroleum Company BRY 7.5   300   7.5   1,850   2,150
Encore Acquisition Company EAC 7.7   900   9.0   2,650   3,550
Energy Partners Ltd. EPL 5.7   2,400   6.7   1,790   4,190
Cimarex Energy Company XEC 7.8   4,300   7.1   2,070   6,370

Total or Median 16,260
Income
Canadian Oil Sands Trust COSWF 12.4 17,900   17,900
Enerplus Resources Fund ERF 9.1   3,100   7.3   3,420   6,520
Pengrowth Energy Trust PGH 8.4   1,600   6.5   2,260   3,860
Penn West Energy Trust PWE 6.9   3,300   9.4   7,700   11,000
San Juan Basin Royalty Trust SJT 12.6 1,860   1,860

Total or Median 16,720

Oil and Gas Producers
Present Value by Line of Business

Oil Production Downstream
North American

Natural Gas Natural Gas
Rest of World

Meter Reader   Page 8
A Weekly Analysis of Energy Stocks Using the McDep Ratio
October 3, 2006

Historical independent energy investment analysis by Kurt Wulff doing business as McDep Associates is
posted at www.mcdep.com.  Analyses are prepared from sources and data believed to be reliable, but no